## 506373744 11/25/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6420500

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
STEPHEN BARBOUR	1			05/15/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΔΤΑ				
Name:	UPSTRE	UPSTREAM DATA INC.			
Street Address:	4702 40	AVENUE			
City:	LLOYDM	LLOYDMINSTER			
State/Country:	CANADA	l l			
Postal Code:	S9V2B6				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 3				
Property Typ	Property Type				
Application Number:	1	7100746			
		7100744			
Application Number:					
	•				
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:	· ·	88)744-4480			
		he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will			
Phone:	•	308027904			
		bbie@nissenlaw.ca	e@nissenlaw.ca		
Correspondent Name: ROBE		OBERT A. NISSEN	ERT A. NISSEN		
Address Line 1:	#2	200, 10328 81 AVENUE			
Address Line 4:	E	DMONTON, ALBERTA, CANAI	DA T6E 1X2		
TTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	91A-4US, 91A-5US1/US2			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ROBERT NISSEN	ROBERT NISSEN		
SIGNATURE:		/RobertNissen#64256/	/RobertNissen#64256/		
DATE SIGNED:		11/25/2020	11/25/2020		
Fotal Attachments: 1					

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and in confirmation of an earlier assignment dated May 15, 2019, each Assignor named below hereby assigns and confirms that the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee named below, whose address is as shown below, all of the Assignor's interest for Canada, the United States and the entire world in the following listed patent applications and/or patents, the inventions described therein, any patent granted from the patent applications, and any patent or patent application claiming domestic or foreign priority from any one or more of the patent applications, including the right to claim priority from the patent application or international convention, and any corresponding industrial design application or registered design or design patent:

Title: PORTABLE BLOCKCHAIN MINING SYSTEM AND METHODS OF USE			
US Patent application No. 17/100,740	Canadian Patent application No.		
Filing Date: November 20, 2020	Filing Date:		
US Provisional Patent application No. 62/848,573	PCT Patent application No. PCT/CA2020/050426		
Filing Date: May 15, 2019	Filing Date: March 31, 2020		

Title: PORTABLE BLOCKCHAIN MINING SYSTEM AND METHODS OF USE		
US Patent application No. 17/100,744	Canadian Patent application No. 3,076,653	
Filing Date: November 20, 2020	Filing Date: March 21, 2020	
US Patent application No. 17/100,746		
Filing Date: November 20, 2020		

[Nissen Patent Law has authority to insert the serial numbers and filing dates, and correct errors in this document]

Assignor will, without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for the inventions and for additions and modifications thereto in any country.

Assignor enters into this assignment freely, and consents to disclosure of all personal information contained herein to the extent required to prosecute, maintain and enforce the rights assigned.

This assignment is governed by the laws of Alberta, Canada, and is effective May 15, 2019.

ASSIGNORS	

Assignor name: Stephen Barbour				
Signature of assignor: $S \leftarrow B \leftarrow \Box$ Date of signing: Nov 13, 2020				
Witness name (print): _Morgan Blakely				
Witness signature: Morgan Blakely				
ASSIGNEES				
Assignee: UPSTREAM DATA INC.				
Address of assignee: 4702 40th Ave Lloydminster, SK, S9V 2B6				
Signature of assignee: $S \leftarrow B \leftarrow \Box$ Date of signing: Nov 13, 2020				
Name and title of representative if Assignee is a corporation: Stephen Barbour, President and Director				
Witness name (print): _Morgan Blakely				
Witness signature: Morgan Blakely				

**RECORDED: 11/25/2020**